PUBLIC NOTICE

A Draft Mitigated Negative Declaration has been prepared for the Baseball Field Lighting Project at Cabrillo High School. The Draft Mitigated Negative Declaration has been prepared in accordance with the State Guidelines for the implementation of the California Environmental Quality Act of 1970 and any subsequent amendments. The document may be reviewed at the Lompoc Unified School District office, 1301 North A Street, Lompoc, California 93436. The document may also be viewed / downloaded on-line at:

https://www.lusd.org/departments/purchasing-services

The purpose of the notification and review procedure is to gather public comments on the adequacy and completeness of the draft Mitigated Negative Declaration document. The review and comment period will be open for twenty-one (21) days, **extending from October 27, 2021 – November 17, 2021**. Comments can only be accepted if they are submitted on or before the deadline date, which is **November 17, 2021** at **5:00 p.m**. All written comments should be sent to the Project Environmental Coordinator, Attn.: Jonathan Leech, Dudek, 621 Chapala Street, Santa Barbara, CA, 93101 or via email: jleech@dudek.com.

PROJECT APPLICANT:	Lompoc Unified School District 1301 North A Street Lompoc, CA 93436
PROJECT LOCATION:	The project site is an existing varsity baseball field within Cabrillo High School's campus. Cabrillo High School is located in the Vandenberg Village area of unincorporated Santa Barbara County, at 4350 Constellation Road, Lompoc, CA 93436.
PROJECT DESCRIPTION:	The Lompoc Unified School District proposes to install an exterior lighting

DESCRIPTION: The Lompoc Unified School District proposes to install an exterior lighting system mounted on eight separate poles at the perimeter of the varsity baseball field. The lighting system would be used to illuminate the baseball field for practices, games, and events that extend beyond dusk.